
78 79

Total number of shares issued

Total number of shares authorized 

Number of shareholders

428,904,352

500,000,000

28,582 (including holders of shares less than one unit)

Notes: 1. Not including shares representing less than one unit. 
 2. Treasury shares (13,244 hundred shares) are included in “Individuals and others.”

226,233

14,174

10,099

5,320

3,753

3,549

3,213

2,933

2,928

2,801

52.75

3.30

2.35

1.24

0.88

0.83

   0.75

0.68

0.68

0.65

Number of shares held 
(thousands of shares)

Percentage of 
shares heldShareholders

13.27

0.97

54.88

22.41

8.47

Segment Number of shareholders
Number of shares held 

(hundreds of shares)
Percentage of 

shares held

  Tokyo (First Section, Code 5486)

Listed Stock Exchanges

Shareholder Composition (As of March 31, 2016)

Stock Status (As of March 31, 2016)

(As of March 31, 2016)

(As of March 31, 2016)

Tokyo (First Section, Code 5486) A+

Credit Ratings (As of July 2016)

Long-term Debt

Financial institutions

Financial instruments business operators

Other domestic corporations

Foreign nationals

Individuals and others

Major Shareholders

66

59

592

483

24,308

Hitachi, Ltd.

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

JPMorgan Chase Bank 385078

State Street Bank and Trust Company 505225

NORTHERN TRUST CO. (AVFC) RE IEDU UCITS CLIENTS 
NON LENDING 15 PCT TREATY ACCOUNT

JPMorgan Chase Bank 385632

MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITES

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 7)

Nippon Life Insurance Company

568,172

41,411

2,350,466

959,718

362,659

Shareholders’ Memo

• Fiscal year-end: March 31
• Record date for the purpose of dividend of surplus: March 31 and September 30
• Method of public notices: Electronic public notice
• Number of shares per one unit: 100 shares
• Administrator of shareholder registry: Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.
 (Head Office) 
 Kanda Nishikicho Sanchome Building 6F, 
 3-11 Kanda Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Stock Information

Corporate Data

Company name Hitachi Metals, Ltd.

Head office address Shinagawa Season Terrace, 

 2-70, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku 

 Tokyo 108-8224, Japan

 Tel.: +81-3-6774-3001, Toll-free: 0800-500-5055 (in Japan)

Established 1956

Listed stock exchanges Tokyo (First Section)

Securities code 5486

URL http://www.hitachi-metals.co.jp/e/

Corporate Data

Company name Hitachi Metals, Ltd.

Head office address Shinagawa Season Terrace, 

 2-70, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku 

 Tokyo 108-8224, Japan

 Tel.: +81-3-6774-3001, Toll-free: 0800-500-5055 (in Japan)

Established 1956

Listed stock exchanges Tokyo (First Section)

Securities code 5486

URL http://www.hitachi-metals.co.jp/e/

Corporate Data/Stock Price

社名 

本社所在地

設立

上場証券取引所 

証券コード 

Webサイトアドレス

日立金属株式会社（Hitachi Metals, Ltd.）

〒105-8614 東京都港区芝浦一丁目2番1号（シーバンスN館）

TEL 03-5765-4000　    　0800-500-5055

1956年（昭和31年）

東京証券取引所第１部

5486

http://www.hitachi-metals.co.jp

会社概要
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