Stock Information

Stock Status (As of March 31, 2016)

	(
Total number of shares issued	428,904,352
Total number of shares authorized	500,000,000
Number of shareholders	28,582 (including holders of shares less than one unit)

Shareholder Composition

(As of March 31, 2016)

Segment	Number of shareholders	Number of shares held (hundreds of shares)	Percentage of shares held
Financial institutions	66	568,172	13.27
Financial instruments business operators	59	41,411	0.97
Other domestic corporations	592	2,350,466	54.88
Foreign nationals	483	959,718	22.41
Individuals and others	24,308	362,659	8.47

Major Shareholders

(As of March 31, 2016)

Shareholders	Number of shares held (thousands of shares)	Percentage of shares held
Hitachi, Ltd.	226,233	52.75
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)	14,174	3.30
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	10,099	2.35
JPMorgan Chase Bank 385078	5,320	1.24
State Street Bank and Trust Company 505225	3,753	0.88
NORTHERN TRUST CO. (AVFC) RE IEDU UCITS CLIENTS NON LENDING 15 PCT TREATY ACCOUNT	3,549	0.83
JPMorgan Chase Bank 385632	3,213	0.75
MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITES	2,933	0.68
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 7)	2,928	0.68
Nippon Life Insurance Company	2,801	0.65

Listed Stock Exchanges

(As of March 31, 2016)

Tokyo (First Section, Code 5486)

Credit Ratings

(As of July 2016)

Tokyo (First Section, Code 5486)

Long-term Debt A+

Shareholders' Memo

- Fiscal year-end:
- Record date for the purpose of dividend of surplus:
- Method of public notices:
- Number of shares per one unit:
- Administrator of shareholder registry:

March 31

March 31 and September 30

Electronic public notice

100 shares

Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.

(Head Office)

Kanda Nishikicho Sanchome Building 6F,

3-11 Kanda Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Notes: 1. Not including shares representing less than one unit.
2. Treasury shares (13,244 hundred shares) are included in "Individuals and others."